NIPPYS LOXTON GIFT CARNIVAL

SATURAY 23RD FEBRUARY 2002
Held at Loxton Oval, starting at 2.30pm
Warm and sunny afternoon, little wind

NIPPYS 120M LOXTON GIFT

SCR: Scratched from even
NTT: No Time Taken
B: Break

[HeatNum [Surname |Given Name  [Handicap [Placing [Time

1 Steele Andrew 9.25 1 12.625
1 Walker Shaun 8.50 2 12.649
1 Burckhardt Leon 9.00 3 12.769
1 Adams John 6.00 4 12.786
1 Martin Ben 10.50 5 13.163
1 Grimwade Shane 9.75 6 13.669
1 Golden Brendan 12.00 Scr

2 Tippins Duncan 6.00 1 12.519
2 Byrne Damien 8.75 2 12.653
2 Letton Bradley 10.50 3 12.691
2 Stevenson Stuart 9.50 4 12.799
2 Wujek David 11.25 5 12.887
2 Chandler Andrew 9.00 (B) 6 13.472
2 Hassell Tom 8.50 Scr

3 McKenzie Shane 5.00 1 12.756
3 Versace Luke 8.25 2 12.811
3 Neve Jason 11.25 3 12.927
3 Hams Craig 10.75 4 13.172
3 Noble Jason 11.00 5 13.294
3 Fury Adrian 11.50 6 13.598
3 Marangon Damien 8.50 Scr

4 Noblet James 9.00 1 12.953
4 Harrison Aaron 8.75 2 13.205
4 Denehy Greg 9.75 3 13.412
4 Sheehy Keith 3.50 Scr

4 Coughlan Michael 11.50 Scr

4 Stephens Glenn 11.00 Scr

4 Gross David 8.00 Scr

5 Harrison Kane 9.00 1 12.888
5 Ramsey Brendan 7.50 2 13.011
5 Brimacombe Steve 2.50 3 13.074
5 Maxwell Cameron 8.50 4 13.174
5 Nobbs Paul 11.50 5 13.347
5 Hortin Daryl 9.50 6 13.958
5 Hancock Tyson 10.75 Scr

6 Uduma Idika 6.50 1 12.724
6 Evelyn Everton 1.25 2 12.860
6 Moss Daniel 8.50 3 12.915
6 Bowie William 9.00 4 13.002
6 Ryder Shaun 9.75 5 13.065
6 Arkit Ashley 8.25 (B) 6 13.065
6 Obst Damian 10.75 Scr

S1 Steele Andrew 9.25 1 12.715
S1 McKenzie Shane 5.00 2 12.738
S1 Moss Daniel 8.50 3 12.943
S1 Harrison Kane 9.00 4 12.949
S1 Byrne Damien 8.75 5 12.960



S1 Ramsey Brendan 7.50 6 13.163
S2 Walker Shaun 8.50 1 12.554
S2 Uduma Idika 6.50 2 12.555
S2 Neve Jason 11.25 3 13.008
S2 Brimacombe Steve 2.50 4 13.010
S2 Harrison Aaron 8.75 5 13.030
S2 Noblet James 9.00 Scr

S3 Tippins Duncan 6.00 1 12.505
S3 Evelyn Everton 1.25 2 12.533
S3 Letton Bradley 10.50 3 12.616
S3 Versace Luke 8.25 4 12.654
S3 Burckhardt Leon 9.00 5 12.848
S3 Denehy Greg 9.75 6 13.211
F Walker Shaun 8.50 1 12.422
F Uduma Idika 6.50 2 12.560
F McKenzie Shane 5.00 3 12.583
F Evelyn Everton 1.25 4 12.619
F Steele Andrew 9.25 5 12.632
F Tippins Duncan 6.00 6 13.629

RIVERLAND BUSINESS MACHINES 120M INVITATION BACKMARKERS
[HeatNum [Surname |Given Name  [Handicap |Placing [Time
F Adams John 6.00 1 12.690
F Versace Luke 8.25 2 12.698
F Moss Daniel 8.50 3 12.793
F Ramsey Brendan 7.50 4 12.890
F Brimacombe Steve 2.50 5 12.913
F Maxwell Cameron 8.50 6 13.105
RIVERLAND FORD 70M NOVICE

[HeatNum [Surname |Given Name  [Handicap |Placing [Time

1 Steele Andrew 6.00 1 7.602
1 Hoare Nathan 7.75 2 7.733
1 Denehy Greg 6.75 3 7.832
1 Grimwade Shane 7.50 4 7.982
1 Letton Kim 14.00 5 8.157
1 Calvert Phil 9.00 Scr

1 Milligan Shane 7.75 Scr

2 Martin Ben 7.00 (B) 1 7.814
2 Cook Rhett 7.25 2 7.820
2 Barnett Mark 14.00 3 8.084
2 Evans Michael 7.50 4 8.116
2 Hancock Ryan 6.25 5 8.134
2 Milbank Zac 5.75 6 8.291
2 Van Mook Jayen 9.50 7 8.317
3 Golden Brendan 9.50 1 7.847
3 Beck Andrew 7.50 2 7.882
3 Kilsby Jonathon 7.25 3 8.009
3 McHugh Matthew 6.75 4 8.549
3 Moss Shane 8.00 Scr

3 Thompson Simon 7.50 Scr

3 Henderson Paul 5.50 Scr

F Golden Brendan 9.50 1 7.706
F Steele Andrew 6.00 2 7.709
F Martin Ben 7.50 3 7.811
F Beck Andrew 7.50 4 7.892



F Hoare Nathan 7.75 5 7.923
F Cook Rhett 7.25 6 8.025
AMP KEARNLEY FINANCIAL SERVICES 120M WOMEN
[HeatNum [Surname |Given Name  [Handicap |Placing [Time
1 Burckhardt Michelle 13.75 1 14.455
1 Osborne Leah 9.25 2 14.663
1 Lehmann Paula 6.75 3 14.870
1 Burbidge Jenna 13.00 4 15.023
1 Letton Kim 9.75 5 15.461
1 Van Heer-Murphy | Tania 1.00 Scr
2 Fenech Kate 6.00 1 14.388
2 Viney Amanda 8.75 2 14.469
2 McRae Sue 11.50 3 14.662
2 Baker Anna 9.00 4 14.809
2 Burr Alex 12.00 5 14.863
2 Sheppard Sue 16.00 6 14.936
3 Mouri Nkeng Anne Marie 2.50 1 14.512
3 Turley Claire 12.75 2 14.611
3 Atkins Kylie 7.75 3 14.675
3 Van Mook Jayen 8.25 4 14.939
3 Fenech Joanne 7.25 5 15.262
3 Paparella Karen 18.00 6 15.466
F Viney Amanda 8.75 1 14.207
F Mouri Nkeng Anne Marie 2.50 2 14.209
F Turley Claire 12.75 3 14.236
F Fenech Kate 6.00 4 14.274
F Osborne Leah 9.25 5 14.363
F Burckhardt Michelle 13.75 6 14.611
HOMESTART FINANCE 120M UNDER 20s
[HeatNum [Surname |Given Name  [Handicap |Placing [Time
1 Byrne Damien 5.00 1 13.289
1 McHugh Matthew 14.00 2 13.321
1 Hancock Ryan 9.50 3 13.409
1 Maxwell Cameron 4.50 4 13.570
1 Letton Bradley 5.50 Scr
2 Smith Kyle 6.50 1 13.197
2 Gross David 4.00 2 13.336
2 Henderson Paul 7.50 3 14.831
2 Mader Sam 7.00 Scr
2 Ferber Matthew 8.00 Scr
F Smith Kyle 6.50 1 13.212
F Byrne Damien 5.00 2 13.237
F McHugh Matthew 14.00 3 13.297
F Gross David 4.00 4 13.318
F Hancock Ryan 9.50 5 13.612
F Henderson Paul 7.50 6 15.032
BIG RIVER FOODLAND 300M OPEN
[HeatNum [Surname |Given Name  [Handicap |Placing [Time
1 Hams Craig 22 1 33.51
1 Sboro Mario 30 2 33.90
1 Beck Andrew 28 3 34.14
1 Smith David 19 4 34.34
1 Kilsby Jonathon 26 5 34.51
1 Adams John 16 Scr
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Mader
Hoare
Nobbs
Collings
Tucker
Ramsey
Primmer
Thompson
Noblet
Burckhardt
Nelson
Harrison
Moss
Evans
Fury
Golden
Butler
Camilleri
MclLean
Didyk
Diercks
Walker
Calvert
Ormrod
Letton
Cook
Neve
Harrison
Rowston
Crawford
Stevenson
Milbank
Palmer
McHugh
Moss
Rose
Milligan
Hassell
Harrison
Hortin
Chandler
Dawkins
Hancock
Obst
Ormrod
Butler
Hoare
Stevenson
Hassell
Nobbs
Hams
Burckhardt
Camilleri

Sam
Nathan
Paul
Joel
Phillip
Brendan
Dean
Simon
James
Leon
Matthew
Brad
Shane
Michael
Adrian
Brendan
Stephen
Andrew
Ben
Kristian
Steve
Shaun
Phil
Mark
Bradley
Rhett
Jason
Aaron
Colin
Ben
Stuart
Zac
David
Matthew
Daniel
David
Shane
Tom
Kane
Daryl
Andrew
John
Tyson
Damian
Mark
Stephen
Nathan
Stuart
Tom
Paul
Craig
Leon
Andrew

21
32
26
40
38
16
22
26
20
15
26
22
30
28
24
34
30
23
15
26
42
20
38
12
24
26
23
20
30
28
21
24
24 (B)
26
17
12
28
11
22
28
20
32
26
18
12
30
32
21
11
26
22
15
23

BP FRUIT 300M WOMEN

Scr

©oo~NOOOBAOWOWDN

33.18
33.34
34.06
34.24
34.63

33.51
33.72
34.19
34.34
36.24
39.01

33.16
33.41
33.84
35.07
35.26

33.53
34.06
34.25
34.47
36.29

34.83
35.58
35.81
38.22

33.49
34.04
35.42
35.66

32.58
32.81
33.00
33.18
33.37
33.53
33.71
33.88
34.25



[HeatNum [Surname [Given Name  [Handicap [Placing [Time
1 Fenech Kate 12 1 39.38
1 Letton Kim 38 2 39.90
1 Viney Amanda 22 3 40.39
1 Turley Claire 30 4 40.84
1 Kerley Ashleigh 48 5 41.28
1 Lehmann Paula 20 6 41.52
1 Atkins Kylie 16 7 42.14
1 Burckhardt Michelle 24 8 43.27
2 Baker Anna 24 1 38.88
2 Mouri Nkeng Anne Marie 12 2 39.08
2 Sheppard Sue 32 3 39.27
2 Van Heer-Murphy | Tania 8 4 39.58
2 Fenech Joanne 18 5 39.81
2 Burr Alex 28 6 40.00
2 Searle Deborah 46 7 40.18
2 Osborne Leah 26 8 41.69
2 Paparella Karen 50 Scr

F Viney Amanda 22 1 38.18
F Baker Anna 24 2 38.29
F Fenech Kate 12 3 38.72
F Mouri Nkeng Anne Marie 12 4 39.44
F Sheppard Sue 32 5 39.82
F Letton Kim 38 6 41.50

BIG RIVER FOODLAND 300M OVER 35s

[HeatNum [Surname |Given Name  [Handicap |Placing [Time
1 McRae Sue 66 1 34.39
1 Hewton John 64 2 34.91
1 Thompson Gary 58 3 35.23
1 Buckler Michael 76 4 35.84
1 Barnett Mark 40 5

1 Brennan Peter 30 6 37.61
1 Dawkins John 18 Scr

1 Butler Stephen 12 Scr

2 McHugh Frank 26 1 36.45
2 Reddaway lan 50 2 36.84
2 Wujek David 14 3 37.29
2 O'Reilly Chris 60 4 37.52
2 Paparella Karen 68 5 37.97
2 Noble Jason 10 6 38.57
2 Fury Adrian 12 7 38.72
2 Ferber Gary 40 Scr

2 McCann Chris 36 Scr

F McRae Sue 66 1 32.98
F Thompson Gary 58 2 33.89
F Hewton John 64 3 34.27
F Buckler Michael 76 4 35.51
F Wujek David 14 5 36.08
F McHugh Frank 26 6 36.38
F O'Reilly Chris 60 7 36.61
F Reddaway lan 50 8 36.84

VIVA OLIVES AND OLIVE OIL 1000M OPEN

[HeatNum [Surname |Given Name  [Handicap |Placing [Time
1 Bosch PJ 44 1 2:27.29



1 Hane Michael 12 2 2:27.79
1 Thomson Mark 54 3 2:28.83
1 Thiele Shane 34 4 2:29.26
1 Bertelsmeier Michael 88 5 2:31.23
1 Harrison Brad 58 6 2:31.84
1 Sandison Ashley 80 7 2:41.00
1 Czaban Luke 94 8 2:49.13
1 Fallon Matthew 56 Scr

1 Wyatt Linden 68 Scr

2 Beveridge Mark 58 1 2:31.54
2 Garreffa Steven 32 2 2:31.76
2 Fenech Matthew 66 3 2:33.39
2 Rowston Colin 92 4 2:33.76
2 Zeuner Gary 88 5 2:39.77
2 Wilson Darren 44 Scr

2 Wilson Tony 86 Scr

2 Kinchington Sean 46 Scr

2 Hogg Sam 58 Scr

2 Cox Ryan 48 Scr

3 Didyk Adam 56 1 2:29.95
3 Bishop Adam 32 2 2:30.15
3 Didyk Kristian 70 3 2:31.01
3 Barber David 76 4 2:32.48
3 Brennan Peter 90 5 2:36.07
3 Lange Mark 48 6 2:38.42
3 Sboro Claudio 100 7 2:39.89
3 Creasey Jonathan 32 Scr

3 Johnston Matthew 98 Scr

3 Chehade Amin 46 Scr

3 Mangos Nick 62 Scr

F Hane Michael 12 1 2:24.74
F Garreffa Steven 32 2 2:25.49
F Thomson Mark 54 3 2:26.23
F Beveridge Mark 58 4 2:27.30
F Fenech Matthew 66 5 2:28.18
F Didyk Adam 56 6 2:28.79
F Bishop Adam 32 7 2:29.04
F Bosch PJ 44 8 2:35.46
F Didyk Kristian 70 9 2:42.72

RIVERLAND PREMIER SPORTS 1000M OVER 35s/WOMEN

[HeatNum [Surname |Given Name  [Handicap |Placing [Time

F Zeuner Gary 75 1 2:38.20
F Bertelsmeier Michael 40 2 2:39.11
F Hewton John 170 3 2:40.36
F Meekins Kirsty 160 4 2:42.06
F Sboro Claudio 85 5 2:42.31
F Zeuner Cheryl 210 6 2:43.72
F McCann Chris 80 7 2:44.01
F Mudge Jane 155 8 2:45.45
F O'Reilly Chris 130 9 2:46.38
F Searle Deborah 170 10 2:49.47
F Barnett Mark 105 1 3:01.10
F Valenti Joe 115 12 3:12.59
F Creasey Rachel 140 Scr



F Obst Kellie 210 Scr

F Reddaway lan 85 Scr

F Buckler Michael 150 Scr

F Beveridge Mark 10 Scr

MITRE 10 1600M NOVICE

[HeatNum [Surname |Given Name  [Handicap |Placing [Time

F Pryer Damien 100 1 4:12.97
F Mangos Nick 130 2 4:16.74
F Calvert Phil 180 3 4:26.62
F Czaban Luke 190 4 4:31.16
F Valenti Joe 190 5 4:34.39
F Ferber Matthew 140 6 4:45.85
F Crawford Ben 140 Scr

F Massey-Harvey Jordan 130 Scr

F Hogg Tim 130 Scr

F Barry Shannon 150 Scr

F Moss Shane 160 Scr



